
City of Chicago 

Office of the City Clerk 

Document Tracking Sheet 

02015-5225 

Meeting Date: 

Sponsor(s): 

Type: 

Title: 

Committee(s) Assignment: 

6/17/2015 

Tunney (44) 

Oridinance 

Senior citizen sewer refun(j(s) 

Committee on Finance 



BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO 

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago listed 
below are hereby entitled to Fifty Dollars ($50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Refund 
for the premises listed below for the year 2014. 

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and 
publication. 

Thomas M. Tunney 
Alderman 44th Ward 

June 10,2015 

Jane Birenberg 
Robert J. Wehofer 
Ellen & Shirley Little 
Cathy Wayne 
Michael Kenny 
Carol Miller 
Herbert Rubin 

339 W. Barry 
3150N. Lake Shore Dr. 
31 SON. Lake Shore Dr. 
31 SON. Lake Shore Dr. 
3180N. Lake Shore Dr. 
415 W. Aldine Ave. 
2800 N. Lake Shore Dr. 

^18C 
#23C 
#14C 
#14B 
#5E 
#13C 
#2612 

60657 
60657 
60657 
60657 
60657 
60657 
60657 


