

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet



O2015-5225

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

6/17/2015 Tunney (44) Ordinance Senior citizen sewer refund(s) Committee on Finance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

÷ .

1

Section 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago listed below are hereby entitled to Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Refund for the premises listed below for the year 2014.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force upon its passage and publication.

thomas time Thomas M. Tunney

Alderman 44th Ward

June 10, 2015

Jane Birenberg	339 W. Barry	#18C	60657
Robert J. Wehofer	3150 N. Lake Shore Dr.	#23C	60657
Ellen & Shirley Little	3150 N. Lake Shore Dr.	#14C	60657
Cathy Wayne	3150 N. Lake Shore Dr.	#1 4 B	60657
Michael Kenny	3180 N. Lake Shore Dr.	#5E	60657
Carol Miller	415 W. Aldine Ave.	#13C	60657
Herbert Rubin	2800 N. Lake Shore Dr.	#2612	60657